
 

MYcÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi cÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

dwi`cyi 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No. 46.02.2900.000.07.001.24.87                                                                                                 Date: 14-01-2025 
 

e-Tender Notice No. 46/2024-25 ( LTM ) 
 

 

(Only Updated LGED Enlisted Contractors of Faridpur District eligible to Participate) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender ID 
No. 

Package No Name of work 

01 1060790 GSID-2/FRD/SDW-335 Improvement Maijhail Graveyard under kaolibera 
[Latitude:23.439203 Longitude:89.0301118] (Upazila: Bhanga)  

02 1060791 LGED/FARID/VRRP/OL/24-25/RW-31 Rehabilitation of Bollavdi Mintu Kazis House - Sunatundi 
Namapara (H/O Delowar Kazi) Road from Ch. 00m-2000m under 
Saltha Upazila, District-Faridpur (Road ID: 329854044) . 

01 1060792 LGED/FARID/VRRP/Re-hab/24-25/W-141 Rehabilitation of UZR MK Dangi (Madrasha)-Fazilkhar Dangi 
Embankment Road from Ch: 00m-500m(Road ID: 329214014) 
[Salvage Cost-7,88,935.00] Under Charbhadrasan Upazila.  

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the 

e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks branches up to 4.00 PM 

on 29-01-2025, last submission time up to 12.00PM on 30-01-2025. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP 

system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  

 

 

 

(Md. Shahiduzzaman Khan) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Faridpur   

e-mail: xen.faridpur@lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No. 46.02.2900.000.07.001.24.87/1(50)                                                                              Date: 14-01-2025   

Copy Forwarded to : (‡Rô¨Zvi wfwË‡Z b‡n) 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

2. The Superintending Engineer (PM&E), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.  

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, District: Faridpur  

4. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Faridpur.  

5 The Superintendent of Police, District: Faridpur. 

6. The Project Director, GSID-2,VRRP, LGED, Agargoan, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka. 

7. The Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Faridpur.  

8. The Sr. Assistant Engineer, LGED, GIS Unit, Level –4, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to 

publish the IFT at the LGED web site.  

9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar/ Madhukhali/ Boalmari/ Alfadanga/ Nagarkanda/ Bhanga/ Sadarpur/ 

Charbhadrasan/Saltha, District: Faridpur  

10. The Editor, The Dainik Nagorik Bartha, Faridpur, with a request to publish the above Tender Notice in your widely 

circulated National Daily Newspaper in inner page  [The notice will be composed in Times New Roman, font size 9 (Nine)  

[4″ⅹ 3 Columns]] on or before 15-01-2025 for one day only. 

11. Notice Board (All). 

 

 
 

(Md. Shahiduzzaman Khan) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Faridpur   

e-mail: xen.faridpur@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

2. The Superintending Engineer (PM&E), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.  

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, District: Faridpur  

4. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Faridpur.  

5 The Superintendent of Police, District: Faridpur. 

6. The Project Director, IRIDP-3/GSID-2, LGED, Agargoan, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka. 

7. The Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Faridpur.  

8. The Sr. Assistant Engineer, LGED, GIS Unit, Level –4, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to 

publish the IFT at the LGED web site.  

9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar/ Madhukhali/ Boalmari/ Alfadanga/ Nagarkanda/ Bhanga/ Sadarpur/ 

Charbhadrasan/Saltha, District: Faridpur  

10. The Editor, The Dainik Ganasonghoti, Faridpur, with a request to publish the above Tender Notice in your widely 

circulated National Daily Newspaper in inner page  [The notice will be composed in Times New Roman, font size 9 (Nine)] 

on or before 10-11-2024 for one day only. 

11. Notice Board (All). 

 

 
 

(Md. Shahiduzzaman Khan) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Faridpur   

e-mail: xen.faridpur@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.faridpur@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.faridpur@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.faridpur@lged.gov.bd

